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J.O.#

LO15
F425
F.415
F05
F395
F385
F435
F375
F365
F355
F35
F335.
F315
F305
F75
F465
F455
F5
F325
L02S
F015
L155
F025
FO 35
F0q5

T.q85

T505
T515
T.25
T5 35
T5 q5
T555
T565
F065
L75
T815:.(.

T875
T805

LOCATION DESCRIPTION

MCAS
MARINE RD.
LYMAN RD.
HWY 172
CAMP GEIGER, MCB
CAMP JOHNSON
MCAS(H)
FJOX RD.
CENTRAL AREA
SNEADS FERRY RD.
STONE & BREWSTER BLVD.
SUPPLY INDUSTRIAL AREA
RIFLE IGE
COURTHOUSE BAY
HOLCOMB BLVD.
SETH WILLIAM BLVD.
JULIAN SMITH BLVD.
MSR
DIVISION AREA
MCB
MCB & MCAS
MCAS
MCB & MCAS
MCB , MCAS ---MCB & MCAS
TT=48
MCB
MCB
T’r-825
LCH-i003

TC-1500
BM-5400
MCB 6 MCAS
MCB & MCAS
BM-5400
LCH-8003/q021
PP-1943

Sweep streets, parking lots, and circles. (Monthly)
Repair road shoulders(6.1. Miles).
Repair road shoulders(5.8. MILES).
Repair road shoulders(14.6 Miles).
Repair road shoulders and side ditches (5.3 Miles).
Repair road Shoulders and side ditches (5.68 Miles).

Repair road shoulders, add gravel and top soil as needed, (i0.Oq Miles).

Repair road shoulders on Knox road and Florence road, (I Mile).

Repalr road shoulders on Post Lane, Holly Pitchers and Virginia Dare streets,. (i.09

Repaxr road shoulders and side ditches from Holco Blvd.. to HWY 172, (6.7 Miles).

Repaxr road shoulders, (5.07 Mils).
Repalr road shoulders, clean streets, curbs and gutters, (i0

Repair rod shoulders, (3.03 Miles).
Repair road shoulders and street shoulders
Repaxr road shoulders, pull off areas, ec. frommain gate to Bldg. 2, (4.93 Miles).

Repair road shoulders, ( 3.32).
ReDaxr road shoulders, (4.0 Miles).
Repalr road shoulders on Main Service Road .from Wallace Bridge to S. F. Rd. (3.9Mi).

Repair road shou.lders and pull ditches from Cross St. to "O" St. (6.06 Miles).

Sweep streets and parking lots. (Excluding fsmily housing)
Recurring maintenance to Bituminous roads and streets through MC & MCAS.
Sweep aircraft parking aprons.
Cut grass on road shoulders through out MCB g MCAS. (Excluding family housing)
Cut grass in semi-improved grounds through out MCB & MCAS.
Cut grass in improved grounds through out MCB MCAS
Cut grass around dependent school and play ground.
Cut .rass abound dependent school and play gromd, Brewster school. Bldg.
Cut grass around dependent school and play ground, paradise point, bldg. 1943
Cut gra-s around eDedent school and play ground.
Cut grass around dependent school and PlaY ground.
Cut grass around dependent school and play ground.
Cut grass around dependent school and .play ground.
Cut grass around dependent school and play ground.
Recurring mainto.ance on public lawns through out MC
Spray moss halls and other’ood so,vice establishments. (Annuai),
Spray school cafeteria and school for roaches.
Spr.ay school cafeteria and school for roaches.
Spray school’6afeteria and school for roaches.





ANNUAL Oq JOB ORDERS

P.M. J.O.# LOCATION DESCRIPTION

21
22
23
24
25
26

T795 825 & 855
T785
T825 TC-1500
T8q5 TT-60
T835 TT-8

Spray school cafeteria and school for roaches.
Spray school cafeteria and school for roaches.

Spray school cafeteria and school for roaches.

Spray school cafeteria and school for roaches.

Spray school cafeteria and school for roaches.

28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35.
36
37
38
39
40

42
3

q5

6
47
48

F075
U205
U215
L065
U225
U235
F095
L075
L085
L095
LI05
Lll5
L585

F055
L695
L705
M205
M215
FII5
L225

MCB & McAs
M-62 Crawler tractor
Lot 203 Forklifts
MCB & MCAS compactors
Crane DLA 70578
Cane DLA 67q04

MCAS Air Compressor
20 Water plant
670 Water plant_,.
TT-38 Water plant
1700
MCB & MCAS waste oil
Sanitary Landfill

SBA-129
Sanitary Landfill
Horse Bans
Forest
Forest
Unpaved roads
MCAS-II0 Water plant

Perform rcurring maintenance to stom drains through out MCB & MCAS.

Service to M-62 crawler tractor.
Service to rough terrain forklift.
Service to compac.tors at HP-84,1985,1200,1402 ,LCH-4014,TT-2455 ,.AS-233,AS-glg.,
Service truck crane DLA 70578 for DPDO.

Service crawler crane for Defense Property Disposal.
Recur.ring maintenance to air compressors.
Haul beach sand and catalyst as needed.

Haul beach s’and and catalyst as need4d.
Haul beach sand and catalyst as needed.
Haul and dispose of fly-.hfor centmal heating plant.
Pump waste oil through out MCB EMCAS.

Daily operation of sanl.tary landfill.

Recurring maintenance to 0nslow Beach Bridge.
Spra# sani’t’ar? landfill for insects.

Spray horse barn for flies.
Provide sand-by equipment for forest fies...
Provide equipment and operator for forest fir supp.ssion.
Maintenance and epair to unpaved roads and streets.
Haul beach sand and catalyst as needed.

g9 L685 1116 Teat storage product .fore pests.
IIP-896 89 898 Teat building"fo. :oaches and ..insects.





PoM. J.O.// LOCATION

ANNUAL 04 JOB ORDERS

DESCRIPTION

54
55
56
57
58
59
6O
60A
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
?5
76
77
78
79
8O
80A
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
9O

L595
L285
"L 05
L295
L315
L455
L555
L565
FO 85
T425
T435
T44S:
Tq55

T465
T485 5,. )

F145
T385
T395
T405
T415
T635
T645
T655
T665
T685
T675
T695
,L505
L515
F185
F195
F205
F215
F225
F235
F245
T855
T865
R165

ONSLOW BEACH
IICAS
MCB
MCB
MCB
MCB MCAS
MCB & MCAS
MCB & MCAS
HP-896
PP-19q3

BM-.5400
TT-825
HP-40
TT-60
TC-1500
8q

PP-1943
.TT-85
HP-40
TT-48
T-I500
TT-48

TT-797 ---"
PP-1943
TT-825
BM-500.
MCB)MCAS NRMC
MCB, MCAS, NRMC
MCB
MCAS & TC
FC AREA
MCB

BB & RR
"H" TYPE BARRACKS
BallfieIds
Ballfie ids
TT-q2 LCli I003,1262

Treat building for roaches.
Load test and inspect weight handing equipme6t within MCAS (ll)
Load test and .inspect weight handing equipment within 2nd, Marine Division.
Load test and inspedt weight handing equipment within MCB.
Load test and inspect weight handing equipment within 2nd FSSG.
P.M. trash on roadways.
Empty recycable .cans.
Empty recycable cans.
MacHine clean and flush sewer main an(/ laternal at hostess ]louse.

Pump out, hose down, and deodorize grease traps at Dep. schools.
Ptnp out, hose down, and deodori.e grease traps at Dep. schools.
Pump out, hose down, bnd deodorize gease traps at Dep. schools.
Pump out, Os down, and deodorize grease traps at Dep..schools.
Pump out, hose down, and deodorize grease traps at Dep. schools.
Pulnp out, hose down, and deodorize grase traps at Dep. schools.
Clean out sewer line from fast food to sewer main.
Perform maintenance to oil fired water heater.
Perform maintenance to oil fired water heater.
Perform maintenance to oil fired water heater.
Perform maintenance to oil fired water heater.
Perform maintenance to galley area, utilities and associated equipment.
Perfol-m maintenance to galley ara, utilities and associated equlpment.
Perform maintenance to galley area, utiliti.es and associated equzpment.
Perform maintenance to galley area, tilities and associated equpment
Perform maintenance to galley area, utilities and associated equipment.
Perform maintenance to galley area, utilities and associated equipment.
Perform maintenance to galley area, utilities and assocEated equ)ment..
Collect and dispose of efuse.
Collect and dispose of "rfuse.
Wintepize air conditi:ons under 95 tons.
Winterlze ai conditions.
Winterize air conditions.
Winterize air conditions over 25 .tons.
Winterize ,air conditions.
Winterize air conditions.

onclitions.
pray Dairlelds fom unwanted El,ass.
Spriy around .bhildinE for weeds.
Treat equipment and furniture fop oaches.





J.O.# LOCATION

ANNUAL Oil JOB ORDERS

D}:SCRI PTION

91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
I00
124G
124H
1241
124J
1241.,

.12.4M
124N
120
124P
124Q
124R
124S

L625
L635
L645
T575
T585
L525
L575
L665
L655

L675
R825
R835
R845
R855
R665
F125
F165
F155
L605
X415
FI05

Insects MCAS MCB
MCB MCAS
MC MCAS
TT60
TT-5400
MCB ,MCAS ,NRMC
Vic. of Sanitary landfill

MCB MCAS
MCB MCAS

MCB and MCAS
2000
2001
2002
2003
PP tees 6 Shrubs
OIL FURNACES

MCB MCAS G-5
MCB MCAS G-4
NCB MCAS
Old hosp Bea

MCB
1500

Treat buildings for insects.
Spray for weeds around obstructions along roads streets and right of ways.
Spray around bldls fences targets trackscurbs gutters sidewalks etc.
PM Johnson control "system.
Perform PM on control system.
Collect recycable solid material..
Steam clean wase material containers.

Srayballfields roads and public are.as for weeds.
Spray for weeds..

pSpray for we.ca contr91 around.fi.e h,vdrants.’=
errorm malnzenance o lawn and sbrtu)s arounu eneral quarters.
Perfor maintenance to lawn and shrubs around Eeneral quarters.
Perform maitenance to lawn and shrubs around eneral qualters.
Perfor maintenance to lawn and shrubs aroun general quarters.
Perform maintenance to ornamental te4s, shrubS, etc; in public area of PP.
Perform PM on oil fied furnaces and associated apparatus.

Cut dead tees through out MCB MCAS in improved areas.
Cut dead trees throuEh out MCB MCAS in semi improved areas.
Tat buildings for pest control.
Treat for pest cont,ol.
Cut grass, on ranges.
Clean adjust lubricate all fans and .louvers on roof.





J.O.# LOCATION

QUARTERLY 04 JOB ORDERS

DESCRIPTION

88A
90A
91A
92A
93A
125
126
127
129
130
136
137
138
139
140
142

145
146
147
150
151
152
153
154
155
157
158
159

161
t62
164
165
166
168
168A
168B
.169.

L146

L19, 
L186
L216
L206
G436
G406
G746
G136
G386
G566
G576
G556
G546
G5 36
(3446

6;466
6;4?6

6;496

G636
G656’.-
G666
G676
G696
G726
G056
B106
G146
G156
G166
G176
G206
G216
G226
X306
X326
X316
G256

MCB
HP AREA
BB & RR AREA
MONTFORD PT.
MCAS 6 TC AREA
UEPH 6 PUBLIC AREA
UEPil & RR,BB,BA
MESS tlALLS
TC, G, BKS & AS
HP-I041
Mr, UEPH ,HEAD
UEPH
eads-MP,ACD-GEN-INS
Mr. Admin heads
UOPH Public
UOP|I Public Ara
MP Admin heads
Heads HP Area
MP BEQ heads
UEPH
G BKS ep igeP
HP Aea
M324-M424
AS226 g 4012

BB7., RR3
FC-303, 420,,540
BA & FC COMPLEX
MCAS controlls
BKS .listed
BKS LISTED
 CAS TC

R.R & BB AREA
89
MCB
ii01
1200
AS-414
TT-2455
G-6110

.I"

PM water coolers.
PM window type air conditioners.
PM window type air coDditiones.
PM window type air conditioners.
PM window type air conditioners.
Recurring maintenance o UEPH and public aeas.
Perform ecuring carpenter maintenance to UEPH, RR,BB,BA
Recurring maintenance to EM dining fac.
Recurring carpenter maintenance.
Recurring maintenance to locks
Redurring plaster maintenance.

Recurring plaster maintenance.

Recurring paster maxntenance.
Recurring plaster malntenance.

Recurring plaste maintenance.

Recurring masonry] maint.enance.
Recurring masonry maintenance. ,,,,
Recurring maintenance.
Recurring masonr%r Maintenance.
Recurring masonry maintenance.
Recurring masonry maintenance.
PM messhall efrigeration units.
PM messhall refrigeration units.

PM. messhall refrigeration units.
PM messhall refrigeration units.
PM messhall refrigeration units.
PM air conditioning units.
Inpect/perfornmaint. to H/V & A/C controlls.
PM air conditioning.
Replac air filters in "H" type barracks.
Replace filters in large centmal units.
Replace air filters, PM A/C
PM air conditioners /replace aim filters.
PM control iystems fop ai conditioning & heating
Replace air filePs.
PM refrigeration equipment.
PM efrigeratiQn’ equipment in ommissary store.
PM fPigeraion equipment in Commissary stoe.

Perform PM to rfPigeation and air condition.





170

171
175
176
,

178
179
180
181
182J
18

187
189
190"
191
192
lq3

195
196
197
199
200

202
203
20g

205
206
207
209
2 I0
211
212
213
216

218 --

a.o.# LOCAT ON

G616
Xq.05

L256
L266
L286
G0,16

G026
GO 36
G0q.6

L336
G686
G0-76
G266
G276
G286
G296
G306
G316
G326
G336
G36
G356
G366
G376
G26
L296
L306
L316
G705
L36
G716
G786
G806

Gax6_ -

G796
G86
G8,6

AS-qO I0, t1015 ,q020 ,q025
H-16, 23, 2q"

Batteries , chargers
Batteries, eer. light
Emer. Generators
BKS, ADMIN. DISP.WAPJHOUSE.
Stzet and flood lights
Elect. dist. system
Taxi. and Runway
Galley equipment
MESSHALLS
BOQ ’S
G-10-C steam dist.
G-IO-8 steam dist.
G-10-13 steam dist.
G-10-A steam dist.
G-IO-A steam dist.
G-10-A steam dist.
G-10-D steam dist.
G-10-A steam dist.
G-10-A steam dist.

MCB
MCAS
LP gas g fizd equip.
G-22, Ranges
MCB-AREA.
OI L/WATER Separators
MCAS AREA
Dining Fac.
Scullery & galley equip.
Hadnot Point Area
Hadnot Point Area
MCB
MCB WAREHOUSE G-2
UEPH, Frnch Creek
FC & BA AREAS
Geiger Aea
BB & l Aeas

QUARTERLY 0q JOB ORDERS

DESCRII"rI ON

PH dryer e./aust systems.
Replace air filters.
PH emer. lighting, batteries chargers and llated equip. MCAS & GECER. ,.,.
PM emer. lighting, batteries, chargers, and related equipment.

PM: permanently installed emer. generators.

Recurin misc. electric maintenance.
Relamp, repair street lights ,floodlights, traffic sign.al l(hts,andmain storage ]’lghts.
PM.-misc. recurring maint, to elect.dist, system.
Perform #ecLLrring maint, to taxi and runway lighting systems
PM. all galley eqipnnt in mess.halls.
Recurring misc. maintenance to messhalls.

Perform preventive mainenance to plumbing and heating systems in BOQ’s.

Recuring mazntenance to steam dist. from G-650.

Recurring maintenance to steam dist. from M-625,

Recurring maintenance to steam dist. f#o& M-230.

Recurring mazntenance to steam dist. from HP-1700.

Recurring maintenance to steam dist. from BB-9.

Recurring maintenance to steam dist. from PP-2615.

Recurring maintenance to steam dist. from AS-g151.

Recurring maintenance to steam dist. from RR-15.

Recmring maintenance to steam dist. from BA-106.

PM and zpai to liquid fuel dispensing facilities.
PM and epairs. to liquid fuel dispensi.ng facilities.

PM to all gas" fired equip at beach area.
PM er. service work to anges.
Pump out gtase traps and.septic tanks through-out base.

Recurring maint, to oil/water separators and grit chaners through-out MCB%MCAS..
Pump out gease traps an. septic tanks through-out base.

Recurring maint, to EM dining facilities..
PM peventive maint, to the seulley and galley equip.in the dining fac.

PM steam systems in bldg. in Hadnot Point aea. ..
PM pluning systems in the bldgs, in the Hadnot Point aea.’

".
PM quarterly.on ai compr.ssors locatd at MCB,

PM air compressors locaed in H,P, aea.
PM plaster to UEPH.
PM plumbing, steam systems, mechanical controls in bldKs.and steam pits.

PM to heating and cooling controls.
PM plumbing, steam systems, mecanical controls in bld6s, and steam pits.





J.O.# I.OCATION

QUAIgI’ERLY Oq JOB ORDERS

DESCRIPTION

220
222
223
224
226...
228"’"-
229
230

G836
G826,
G886
G896
G906
G916
L356
G926

UEPH, F.C.
UEPH, F.C.
AS & TC AREA
M-AREA
MCAS, Warehouse,G-2
BKS. Admin. Dist.Warehouse
Landfill G-21
2615 G-5

PM carpentary
PM Masonry
PM plumbing, steam systems, in bldgs, at MCAS and Geiger...
PM Plumbing, steam systems, in bldgs, at Montford Point.
PM air compressors located at MCAS.
PM elect, misc.
PM dumping pits for hazardous materails within’ MCB land.fill.
PM gro..undskeeping for front porti..on of bldg. #2615.

:132 G627
G457
GI27

EM dining facility
EM dining facility
Montford Pt. Bldg

Perform recurring plaster in messhalls. M-q24,BB-7, BA-I03 ,RR- 3, FC-303, FC-420 FC-540.
Perform recurring masonary maint, to messhalls. (as above)

P.M. to heating systems in M. P. area.

{I




